

<u>JM Wall Of Fame</u> <u>Nomination Information and Requirements</u>

Officials at John Marshall High School instituted a project in 2005 to honor persons who have significantly contributed to the John Marshall community. The program was presented to the Marshall County BOE in the spring of that year. This project is known as the "John Marshall Wall of Fame".

The Wall of Fame Committee that established this project consisted of: former teachers, counselors, graduates, and long time administrators. Future committee members shall be elected by a majority vote of the sitting committee members.

The John Marshall Wall of Fame is housed in the school's auditorium. A series of photographs and identifying nameplates are displayed on the walls of the auditorium. Photographs of each inductee along with accompanying brief biographies are also available for viewing on the school's web site.

The following selection procedures are followed:

Each honoree may be a graduate of John Marshall High School or an individual who has contributed substantial service to the school. A time period of five years must have been achieved for graduates and three years after retirement for county school employees.

The Wall of Fame Committee makes the final selection of honorees. Nominations of candidates must be made by means of a nomination form. Forms are available at John Marshall H.S. 8:00 AM until 4:00 PM, the Moundsville Public Library or on line on the John Marshall High School website.

The following criteria are considered:

- Career (Business-Industrial and Professional) High level of professional accomplishments in chosen profession.
- Music and Fine Arts Accomplishments at the national or international level.
- Philanthropy Substantial community service that involves continued commitment on the part of the honoree.
- Religion and Education High level of professional accomplishments in chosen profession.
- Public Service Long period of time, or a single, truly remarkable contribution.
- Athletic Achievement Record- setting accomplishments.
- Other noteworthy achievements

The committee is seeking sponsors for the program. If you or your organization is interested please contact Mr. Komorowski c/o John Marshall H.S. (304-843-4444)

Nominations may be submitted to: J.M.H.S. Wall of Fame Committee, c/o Joseph Komorowski Chair, 8488 Waynesburg Pike Rd., Cameron, WV 26033. The nominations must be received by <u>July 1.</u> of each year.

The Wall of Fame Program recognizes its most notable contributors, acknowledging their commitments to their communities, professions and John Marshall High School.

Nominations may be submitted at any time each year prior to the due date. All nominations and accompanying research are kept in the strictest confidence. Those not chosen for a particular year will remain on file for two additional years.

Please complete the following as thoroughly as possible.

I. Name	of nominee: (maiden):
Address:	(city/state/zip):
Phone: Nominee need	email:
Profession _	
Title	

II. Statement: Why I believe this person should be considered

Include most important accomplishments, affiliations, honors, and how long you have known the nominee and in what capacity. Please be specific limiting your response to the pages provided and in a font of (10) or greater.

III. References: Those who can help verify contained information. Names must be persons <u>other than</u> the person submitting the nomination. (Required)

1.) Name:				
_	print		signatu	ure
Phone:		email addr	ess	
2.) Name: _	print			
	print		signatu	ure
Phone:		email addr	ess	
3.) Name:				
-	print		signatu	ure
Phone:		email addr	ess	
4.) Person	n submitting .	nomination:		
				signature
Daytime ph	one:	emai	l address:	
	tee, <mark>c/o Jose</mark> r		submit information Chair, 8488 Waynes	n to: J.M.H.S. Wall Of Bburg Pike Road,
THIS 1	FORM MAY BE D	OWNLOADED AN	D SUBMITTED TO T	HE ADDRESS ABOVE